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Enrollment

Degree
Description

All Degrees

Bilingual
School
Counselor
MSED

Guidance
School
Counseling
MSED

Mental
Health
Counseling

Mental
Health
Counseling
MSED

Clinical Rehab
Counseling
MSED

Rehab Teach
Orientation
and Mobility
MSED

Number
Enrolled for
2020-2021
Academic
Year

432

Not

Applicable

166

Not

Applicable

198

52

16

Percentage
Enrolled for
2020-2021
Academic
Year

100%

Not

Applicable

38%

Not

Applicable

46%

12%

4%

Table 1. Enrollment by Academic Year

Number
Enrolled for
2021-2022
Academic
Year

414

148

Not

Applicable

198

53

14

Percentage
Enrolled for
2021-2022
Academic
Year

100%

0%

36%

Not

Applicable

48%

13%

3%

Number
Enrolled for
2022-2023
Academic
Year

415

155

203

37

14

Percentage
Enrolled for
2022-2023
Academic
Year

100%

1%

37%

0%

49%

9%

3%

Number
Enrolled for
2023-2024
Academic
Year

403

13

142

194

41

Percentage
Enrolled for
2023-2024
Academic
Year

100%

3%

35%

1%

48%

10%

2%

Number
Enrolled for
2024-2025
Academic
Year

368

13

107

191

44

Percentage
Enrolled for
2024-2025
Academic
Year

100%

4%

29%

1%

52%

12%

2%



Degrees Earned

Degree
Description

All Degrees

Bilingual
School
Counselor
MSED

Guidance
School
Counseling
MSED

Mental
Health
Counseling

Mental
Health
Counseling
MSED

Clinical Rehab
Counseling
MSED

Number of
Degrees for
2020-2021
Academic
Year

114

Not
Applicable

65

Not
Applicable

46

Table 2. Degrees Earned

Percentage of
Degrees for
2020-2021
Academic
Year

100%

Not
Applicable

57%

Not

Applicable

40%

3%

Number of
Degrees for
2021-2022
Academic
Year

113

Not
Applicable

38

Not

Applicable

61

14

Percentage of
Degrees for
2021-2022
Academic
Year

100%

Not
Applicable

34%

Not

Applicable

54%

12%

Number of
Degrees for

2022-2023
Academic
Year

122

Not

Applicable

48

63

10

Percentage of
Degrees for
2022-2023
Academic
Year

100%

Not

Applicable

39%

1%

52%

8%

Number of
Degrees for
2023-2024
Academic
Year

129

Not

Applicable

51

62

14

Percentage of
Degrees for
2023-2024
Academic
Year

100%

Not

Applicable

40%

2%

48%

11%

Number of
Degrees for
2024-2025
Academic
year

120

44

62

Percentage of
Degrees for
2024-2025
Academic
Year

100%

3%

37%

3%

52%

6%



Admissions Trends
School Counseling

Admissions Term
Fall 2019 to Fall 2024
Fall 2024

Spring 2024

Fall 2023

Spring 2023

Fall 2022

Spring 2022

Fall 2021

Spring 2021

Fall 2020

Spring 2020

Fall 2019

Table 3. School Counseling Admissions Trends

Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling

Admissions Term

Fall 2019 to Spring 2025
Spring 2025

Fall 2024

Spring 2024

Fall 2023

Spring 2023

Number of Applicants

Number of Applicants

887

88

45

92

47

93

45

112

85

104

67

109

160

17
11

17

Number of Accepted
Applicants
559
57
20
76
25
70
24
75
34
75

27

76

Number of Accepted
Applicants

135

16

15

Percentage of Accepted

Applicants
63.0%
64.8%
44.4%
82.6%
53.2%
75.3%
53.3%
67.0%
40.0%
72.1%

40.3%

69.7%

Percentage of Accepted
Applicants

84%
100%
94%
82%
88%

75%

Number of Accepted
Applicants who Registered
328
21
18
41
24
32
18
43
25
45

18

43

Number of Accepted
Applicants who Registered

99
4
12
5
11

Percentage of Accepted

Applicants who Registered
58.7%
36.8%
90.0%
53.9%
96.0%
45.7%
75.0%
57.3%
73.5%
60.0%

66.7%

56.6%

Percentage of Accepted
Applicants who Registered

73%
67%
75%
56%
73%

33%



Admissions Term Number of Applicants

Fall 2022
Spring 2022
Fall 2021
Spring 2021
Fall 2020
Spring 2020

Fall 2019

9
9
20
20
21
7

19

Table 4. Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling Admissions Trends

Mental Health Counseling
Admissions Term Number of Applicants

Fall 2019 to Spring 2025

Spring 2025

Fall 2024

Spring 2024

Fall 2023

Spring 2023

Fall 2022

Spring 2022

Fall 2021

Spring 2021

Fall 2020

Spring 2020

Fall 2019

Table 5. Mental Health Counseling Admissions Trends

2771

190

422

190

352

169

309

160

330

163

207

93

186

Number of Accepted
Applicants

14
17

16

16

Number of Accepted
Applicants
805
28
129
28
85
30
122
25
73
29
95

27

134

Percentage of Accepted
Applicants

100%
78%
70%
85%
76%

100%

84%

Percentage of Accepted

Applicants
29%
15%
31%
15%
24%
18%
39%
16%
22%
18%
46%
29%

72%

Number of Accepted
Applicants who Registered

5
6
9

14

11

14

Number of Accepted
Applicants who Registered
435
23
68
23
44
20
63
18
38
23
37

20

58

Percentage of Accepted
Applicants who Registered

56%
86%
64%
82%
69%
100%

88%

Percentage of Accepted

Applicants who Registered
54%
82%
53%
82%
52%
67%
52%
72%
52%
79%
39%
74%

43%



Completion Rates

Description

Bilingual School
Counseling (MSED)
(BILSC-MSED) Number
of Completers

Bilingual School
Counseling (MSED)
(BILSC-MSED) Number
On-Time (Full-Time)

Bilingual School
Counseling (MSED)
(BILSC-MSED) Average
Years to Degree

School Counseling
(MSED) (GSC-MSED)
Number of Completers

School Counseling
(MSED) (GSC-MSED)
Number On-Time (Full-
Time)

School Counseling
(MSED) (GSC-MSED)
Average Years to
Degree

Mental Health
Counseling (MSED)
(MENHC-MSED)
Number of Completers

Mental Health
Counseling (MSED)
(MENHC-MSED)
Number On-Time (Full-
Time)

Academic Year 2020 to
2021

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

65

56

2.44

46

40

Academic Year 2021 to
2022

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

38

33

241

61

46

Academic Year 2022 to
2023

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

48

35

2.81

63

44

Academic Year 2023to
2024

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable

51

44

2.52

62

50

Academic Year 2024 to
2025

0.29

44

37

2.54

62

50

Academic Years 2020
to 2025

0.29

246

205

2.54

294

230



Description

Mental Health
Counseling (MSED)
(MENHC-MSED)
Average Years to
Degree

Clinical Rehabilitation
Counseling (MSED)
(REHCN-MSED) Number
of Completers

Clinical Rehabilitation
Counseling (MSED)
(REHCN-MSED) Number
On-Time (Full-Time)

Clinical Rehabilitation
Counseling (MSED)
(REHCN-MSED) Average
Years to Degree

Total Number of
Completers for all
Counseling Programs

Total Number of One-
Time (Full-Time)
Completers for all
Counseling Programs

Average of Years to

Degree for all
Counseling Programs

Table 6. Completion Rates

Academic Year 2020 to
2021

2.51

4.01

114

97

2.51

Academic Year 2021 to
2022

2.77

14

11

2.83

113

90

2.66

Academic Year 2022 to
2023

2.86

10

2.97

121

85

2.85

Academic Year 2023to
2024

2.57

14

10

3.29

127

104

2.63

Academic Year 2024 to
2025

2.74

3.82

116

92

2.66

Academic Years 2020
to 2025

2.70

48

30

3.21

591

468

2.66



Alumni Feedback

Question 9: Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the School of Education?

Question Percentage Responding Yes Number of Yes Responses Percentage Responding No Number of No Responses

Do you feel that received a 88% 118 12% 16
culturally relevant educational
experience in the school of
education?
Table 7. Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the School of Education?

Question 10: Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?

Question Very Very Somewhat Somewhat Neither Neither Somewhat Somewhat Very Very
Satisfied: Satisfied: dissatisfied: dissatisfied: satisfied nor Satisfied nor Satisfied: Satisfied: Satisfied: Satisfied:
Percentage Number of Percentage Number of dissatisfied: Dissatisfied: Percentage Number of Percentage Number of

Responses Responses Percentage Number of Responses Responses
Responses

Overall, how 6% 8 9% 12 7% 9 35% 48 43% 59

satisfied are

you with the

quality of

your

counseling

education

experience?
Table 8. Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?

Question 11: Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the
counseling profession?

Question Percentage Responding Yes Number of Yes Responses Percentage Responding No Number of No Responses

Would you recommend Hunter 88% 118 12% 16
College School of Education to an

individual interested in working in

the counseling profession?

Table 9. Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?



Alumni Employment

Question 4: Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?

Question Percentage Responding = Number of Yes Percentage Responding = Number of Yes Percentage Responding
Yes, Full-Time Responses Yes, Full- Yes, Part-Time Responses Yes, Part- No
Time Time

Are you currently 79% 119 11% 16 10%

employed ina

counseling

related occupation?

Table 10. Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?
Question 4a - How long have you been employed in your current position?

Question Percentage = Number Percentage = Number Percentage = Number Percentage = Number Percentage = Number
Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed
LessThan1l LessThan1l between1 Betweenl @ between2 @ Between2 @ between3 @ Between3 @ between4 @ Between4
Year Year to 2 years to 2 Year to 3 years to 3 Year to 4 years to4 Year to 5 years to5 Year

How long 35% 46 31% 41 15% 20 10% 13 7% 9

have you

been

employed

in your

current

position?

Table 11. How long have you been employed in your current position

Question 4b - How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?

Question Percentage @ Number Percentage @ Number Percentage @ Number Percentage @ Number Percentage @ Number
Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed Employed
LessThan1l LessThan1l between1 Betweenl @ between2  Between2 @ between3  Between3 @ between4 @ Between4
Year Year to 2 years to 2 Year to 3 years to 3 Year to 4 years to 4 Year to 5 years to5 Year

How many 15% 20 24% 32 17% 23 17% 22 14% 19

total years

of

experience

do you

have

working in

the

counseling

profession?
Table 12. How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?

Number of No

Responses

Percentage
Employed
5 or More
Years

3%

Percentage
Employed
5 or More
Years

12%

15

Number
Employed
5 or More
Years

Number
Employed
5 or More
Years

16

10



Question 4d - Does your current position require certification or licensure?
Question Percentage Responding Yes Number of Yes Responses
Does your current position require 80% 107

certification or licensure?
Table 13. Does your current position require certification or licensure?

Percentage Responding No

20%

Number of No Responses

26

11
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