

Counseling Student Outcomes

Report Date: Fall 2025

Table of Contents

Counseling Student Outcomes	
Enrollment	3
Degrees Earned	4
Admissions Trends	5
School Counseling	5
Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling	5
Mental Health Counseling	6
Completion Rates	7
Alumni Feedback	<i>9</i>
Question 9: Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the school of education?	
Question 10: Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?	9
Question 11: Would you recommend Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?	9
Alumni Employment	10
Question 4: Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?	10
Question 4a - How long have you been employed in your current position?	10
Question 4b - How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?	10
Question 4d - Does your current position require certification or licensure?	11

Enrollment

Degree Description	Number Enrolled for 2020-2021 Academic Year	Percentage Enrolled for 2020-2021 Academic Year	Number Enrolled for 2021-2022 Academic Year	Percentage Enrolled for 2021-2022 Academic Year	Number Enrolled for 2022-2023 Academic Year	Percentage Enrolled for 2022-2023 Academic Year	Number Enrolled for 2023-2024 Academic Year	Percentage Enrolled for 2023-2024 Academic Year	Number Enrolled for 2024-2025 Academic Year	Percentage Enrolled for 2024-2025 Academic Year
All Degrees	432	100%	414	100%	415	100%	403	100%	368	100%
Bilingual School Counselor MSED	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	1	0%	5	1%	13	3%	13	4%
Guidance School Counseling MSED	166	38%	148	36%	155	37%	142	35%	107	29%
Mental Health Counseling	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	1	0%	4	1%	4	1%
Mental Health Counseling MSED	198	46%	198	48%	203	49%	194	48%	191	52%
Clinical Rehab Counseling MSED	52	12%	53	13%	37	9%	41	10%	44	12%
Rehab Teach Orientation and Mobility MSED	16	4%	14	3%	14	3%	9	2%	9	2%

Table 1. Enrollment by Academic Year

Degrees Earned

Degree Description	Number of Degrees for 2020-2021 Academic Year	Percentage of Degrees for 2020-2021 Academic Year	Number of Degrees for 2021-2022 Academic Year	Percentage of Degrees for 2021-2022 Academic Year	Number of Degrees for 2022-2023 Academic Year	Percentage of Degrees for 2022-2023 Academic Year	Number of Degrees for 2023-2024 Academic Year	Percentage of Degrees for 2023-2024 Academic Year	Number of Degrees for 2024-2025 Academic year	Percentage of Degrees for 2024-2025 Academic Year
All Degrees	114	100%	113	100%	122	100%	129	100%	120	100%
Bilingual School Counselor MSED	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	3	3%
Guidance School Counseling MSED	65	57%	38	34%	48	39%	51	40%	44	37%
Mental Health Counseling	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	1	1%	2	2%	4	3%
Mental Health Counseling MSED	46	40%	61	54%	63	52%	62	48%	62	52%
Clinical Rehab Counseling MSED	3	3%	14	12%	10	8%	14	11%	7	6%

Table 2. Degrees Earned

Admissions Trends

School Counseling

Admissions Term	Number of Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants	Percentage of Accepted Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants who Registered	Percentage of Accepted Applicants who Registered
Fall 2019 to Fall 2024	887	559	63.0%	328	58.7%
Fall 2024	88	57	64.8%	21	36.8%
Spring 2024	45	20	44.4%	18	90.0%
Fall 2023	92	76	82.6%	41	53.9%
Spring 2023	47	25	53.2%	24	96.0%
Fall 2022	93	70	75.3%	32	45.7%
Spring 2022	45	24	53.3%	18	75.0%
Fall 2021	112	75	67.0%	43	57.3%
Spring 2021	85	34	40.0%	25	73.5%
Fall 2020	104	75	72.1%	45	60.0%
Spring 2020	67	27	40.3%	18	66.7%
Fall 2019	109	76	69.7%	43	56.6%

Table 3. School Counseling Admissions Trends

Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling

Admissions Term	Number of Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants	Percentage of Accepted Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants who Registered	Percentage of Accepted Applicants who Registered
Fall 2019 to Spring 2025	160	135	84%	99	73%
Spring 2025	6	6	100%	4	67%
Fall 2024	17	16	94%	12	75%
Spring 2024	11	9	82%	5	56%
Fall 2023	17	15	88%	11	73%
Spring 2023	4	3	75%	1	33%

Admissions Term	Number of Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants	Percentage of Accepted Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants who Registered	Percentage of Accepted Applicants who Registered
Fall 2022	9	9	100%	5	56%
Spring 2022	9	7	78%	6	86%
Fall 2021	20	14	70%	9	64%
Spring 2021	20	17	85%	14	82%
Fall 2020	21	16	76%	11	69%
Spring 2020	7	7	100%	7	100%
Fall 2019	19	16	84%	14	88%

Table 4. Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling Admissions Trends

Mental Health Counseling

Admissions Term	Number of Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants	Percentage of Accepted Applicants	Number of Accepted Applicants who Registered	Percentage of Accepted Applicants who Registered
Fall 2019 to Spring 2025	2771	805	29%	435	54%
Spring 2025	190	28	15%	23	82%
Fall 2024	422	129	31%	68	53%
Spring 2024	190	28	15%	23	82%
Fall 2023	352	85	24%	44	52%
Spring 2023	169	30	18%	20	67%
Fall 2022	309	122	39%	63	52%
Spring 2022	160	25	16%	18	72%
Fall 2021	330	73	22%	38	52%
Spring 2021	163	29	18%	23	79%
Fall 2020	207	95	46%	37	39%
Spring 2020	93	27	29%	20	74%
Fall 2019	186	134	72%	58	43%

Table 5. Mental Health Counseling Admissions Trends

Completion Rates

Description	Academic Year 2020 to 2021	Academic Year 2021 to 2022	Academic Year 2022 to 2023	Academic Year 2023to 2024	Academic Year 2024 to 2025	Academic Years 2020 to 2025
Bilingual School Counseling (MSED) (BILSC-MSED) Number of Completers	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3	3
Bilingual School Counseling (MSED) (BILSC-MSED) Number On-Time (Full-Time)	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	3	3
Bilingual School Counseling (MSED) (BILSC-MSED) Average Years to Degree	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	0.29	0.29
School Counseling (MSED) (GSC-MSED) Number of Completers	65	38	48	51	44	246
School Counseling (MSED) (GSC-MSED) Number On-Time (Full- Time)	56	33	35	44	37	205
School Counseling (MSED) (GSC-MSED) Average Years to Degree	2.44	2.41	2.81	2.52	2.54	2.54
Mental Health Counseling (MSED) (MENHC-MSED) Number of Completers	46	61	63	62	62	294
Mental Health Counseling (MSED) (MENHC-MSED) Number On-Time (Full- Time)	40	46	44	50	50	230

Description	Academic Year 2020 to 2021	Academic Year 2021 to 2022	Academic Year 2022 to 2023	Academic Year 2023to 2024	Academic Year 2024 to 2025	Academic Years 2020 to 2025
Mental Health Counseling (MSED) (MENHC-MSED) Average Years to Degree	2.51	2.77	2.86	2.57	2.74	2.70
Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling (MSED) (REHCN-MSED) Number of Completers	3	14	10	14	7	48
Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling (MSED) (REHCN-MSED) Number On-Time (Full-Time)	1	11	6	10	2	30
Clinical Rehabilitation Counseling (MSED) (REHCN-MSED) Average Years to Degree	4.01	2.83	2.97	3.29	3.82	3.21
Total Number of Completers for all Counseling Programs	114	113	121	127	116	591
Total Number of One- Time (Full-Time) Completers for all Counseling Programs	97	90	85	104	92	468
Average of Years to Degree for all Counseling Programs	2.51	2.66	2.85	2.63	2.66	2.66

Table 6. Completion Rates

Alumni Feedback

Question 9: Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the School of Education?

Question	Percentage Responding Yes	Number of Yes Responses	Percentage Responding No	Number of No Responses
Do you feel that received a culturally relevant educational experience in the school of education?	88%	118	12%	16

Table 7. Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the School of Education?

Question 10: Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?

Question	Very Satisfied: Percentage	Very Satisfied: Number of Responses	Somewhat dissatisfied: Percentage	Somewhat dissatisfied: Number of Responses	Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied: Percentage	Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied: Number of Responses	Somewhat Satisfied: Percentage	Somewhat Satisfied: Number of Responses	Very Satisfied: Percentage	Very Satisfied: Number of Responses
Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?	6%	8	9%	12	7%	9	35%	48	43%	59

Table 8. Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?

Question 11: Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?

Question	Percentage Responding Yes	Number of Yes Responses	Percentage Responding No	Number of No Responses
Would you recommend Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?	88%	118	12%	16

Table 9. Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?

Alumni Employment

Question 4: Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?

Question	Percentage Responding	Number of Yes	Percentage Responding	Number of Yes	Percentage Responding	Number of No
	Yes, Full-Time	Responses Yes, Full-	Yes, Part-Time	Responses Yes, Part-	No	Responses
		Time		Time		
Are you currently	79%	119	11%	16	10%	15
employed in a						
counseling						
related occupation?						

Table 10. Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?

Question 4a - How long have you been employed in your current position?

Question	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Number
	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed	Employed
	Less Than 1	Less Than 1	between 1	Between 1	between 2	Between 2	between 3	Between 3	between 4	Between 4	5 or More	5 or More
	Year	Year	to 2 years	to 2 Year	to 3 years	to 3 Year	to 4 years	to 4 Year	to 5 years	to 5 Year	Years	Years
How long have you been employed in your current position?	35%	46	31%	41	15%	20	10%	13	7%	9	3%	4

Table 11. How long have you been employed in your current position

Question 4b - How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?

Question	Percentage Employed Less Than 1 Year	Number Employed Less Than 1 Year	Percentage Employed between 1 to 2 years	Number Employed Between 1 to 2 Year	Percentage Employed between 2 to 3 years	Number Employed Between 2 to 3 Year	Percentage Employed between 3 to 4 years	Number Employed Between 3 to 4 Year	Percentage Employed between 4 to 5 years	Number Employed Between 4 to 5 Year	Percentage Employed 5 or More Years	Number Employed 5 or More Years
How many	15%	20	24%	32	17%	23	17%	22	14%	19	12%	16
total years												
of												
experience												
do you												
have												
working in												
the												
counseling												
profession?												

Table 12. How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?

Question 4d - Does your current position require certification or licensure?

Question	Percentage Responding Yes	Number of Yes Responses	Percentage Responding No	Number of No Responses
Does your current position require certification or licensure?	80%	107	20%	26

Table 13. Does your current position require certification or licensure?